Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender
Male 59

Blomquist, Robert Franklin Male 1964 60 1/10/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

Release

Abbott, Daniel Arthur 1965

1/8/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF THC

Churchill, Derek Shane Male 1992 33 1/7/2025 1/16/2025 FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Clayton, Dalton Dale Male 1998 27 1/13/2025

Escribano, Jorge Devine Male 1998 26 1/13/2025

Ferris, Dover Emanuel Male 1994 30 1/9/2025 1/20/2025 OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE

Grady, Michael Edward Male 1988 36 1/13/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Hrdlicka, Brett Alan Male 1992 32 1/10/2025 2/1/2025 RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Illa, Joey Daniel Male 1998 26 1/13/2025 2/26/2025 OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE

Jackson, Christopher Perriye Male 1987 37 1/13/2025

Johnson, James E Male 1979 46 1/13/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION

Licea Hipolito, Nancy, Female 2002 2 1/7/2025 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Linder, Jakob Robert Male 1988 36 1/14/2025 POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & I NARCOTICS

Miller, Kaydon Mitchell Male 2002 22 1/13/2025

Mutter, Amy Jo Female 1976 48 1/12/2025 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

Piper, Timothy James Male 1979 45 1/13/2025

Radtke, Christopher H Male 1963 61 1/12/2025 POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961 41
WARRANT OFFENSE

Reidell, Carl Albert Male 2001 23 1/8/2025 CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Remington, David Marshall Male 1976 48 1/9/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL



Robey, Rebecca Ashley

Rose, Barry Allan

Rubin, Jacob Allen

Scheffel, Shawn Lee

Sergent, Joshua David

Smothers, Daniel Donald

Spexet, Reece Allen

Tretsven, Kevin Lee

Washington, Michael Anthony

Watts, Daniel Robert

Weast, Christian Xaviar

Young, Jeffrey Wayne

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 31
Female: 3
Male: 28

Female

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

1997

1968
2006
1984

1984

1980

1999
1963
1992
1989

1996
1985

27

56
18
40

40

44

26
61
33
35

28
39

1/11/2025

1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/13/2025

1/9/2025

1/8/2025

1/10/2025
1/8/2025
1/13/2025
1/12/2025

1/13/2025
1/7/2025

2/22/2025

1/24/2025

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
POSSESSION OF THC

Sex-Exploit Child - record or display child engaged in
sexually explicit conduct

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION



