Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Abbott, Daniel Arthur	Male	1965	59	1/8/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Blomquist, Robert Franklin	Male	1964	60	1/10/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF THC
Churchill, Derek Shane	Male	1992	33	1/7/2025	1/16/2025	FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Clayton, Dalton Dale	Male	1998	27	1/13/2025		
Escribano, Jorge Devine	Male	1998	26	1/13/2025		
Ferris, Dover Emanuel	Male	1994	30	1/9/2025	1/20/2025	OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE
Grady, Michael Edward	Male	1988	36	1/13/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Hrdlicka, Brett Alan	Male	1992	32	1/10/2025	2/1/2025	RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Illa, Joey Daniel	Male	1998	26	1/13/2025	2/26/2025	OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE
<u>Jackson, Christopher Perriye</u>	Male	1987	37	1/13/2025		
Johnson, James E	Male	1979	46	1/13/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Licea Hipolito, Nancy	Female	2002	22	1/7/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Linder, Jakob Robert	Male	1988	36	1/14/2025		POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
Miller, Kaydon Mitchell	Male	2002	22	1/13/2025		
Mutter, Amy Jo	Female	1976	48	1/12/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Piper, Timothy James	Male	1979	45	1/13/2025		
Radtke, Christopher H	Male	1963	61	1/12/2025		POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961.41 WARRANT OFFENSE
Reidell, Carl Albert	Male	2001	23	1/8/2025		CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Remington, David Marshall	Male	1976	48	1/9/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

Robey, Rebecca Ashley	Female	1997	27	1/11/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Rose, Barry Allan	Male	1968	56	1/10/2025	2/22/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Rubin, Jacob Allen	Male	2006	18	1/10/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Scheffel, Shawn Lee	Male	1984	40	1/13/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS POSSESSION OF THC
Sergent, Joshua David	Male	1984	40	1/9/2025		Sex-Exploit Child - record or display child engaged in sexually explicit conduct
Smothers, Daniel Donald	Male	1980	44	1/8/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Spexet, Reece Allen	Male	1999	26	1/10/2025	1/24/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Tretsven, Kevin Lee	Male	1963	61	1/8/2025		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Washington, Michael Anthony	Male	1992	33	1/13/2025		
Watts, Daniel Robert	Male	1989	35	1/12/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Weast, Christian Xaviar	Male	1996	28	1/13/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Young, Jeffrey Wayne	Male	1985	39	1/7/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

31

Male: 28

Total:

Female: